

15
EX CIVIL 315/24
POONAM Vs. SUBHASH

30.05.2025

Present: Mr. Vikas, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms. Usha Yadav, Ld. Counsel for JD along with JD.

Matter could not be settled in mediation.

Time sought on behalf of the DH to move an application under Order XXI R 41 of CPC. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.07.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
30.05.2025 (A)