

**17 EX CIVIL 315/24
POONAM Vs. SUBHASH**

12.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Sharma and Sh. Eshan Raghav, Ld.
Counsel for DH.

Schedule of movable and immovable properties has been filed. Same is not proper.

At request, be passed over.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/12.09.2025**

At 02.20 PM.

Present: Sh. Shubham Sharma and Sh. Eshan Raghav, Ld.
Counsel for DH.

Fresh list of immovable properties and bank account has been filed. Earlier list has been withdrawn, as the complete bank details are not present.

Let warrants of attachment of immovable properties, as well as, bank account be issued in terms of list dated 12.09.2025, in the sum of Rs.5,00,000/- with the direction to the Bank Manager to immediately remit the amount not exceeding Rs.5,00,000/- or if the amount is less than the said figure, then the entire amount thereof by way of DD to this court.

The list dated 08.08.2025 is deemed to have been withdrawn.

List on **31.10.2025**.

List before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on
27.09.2025.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/12.09.2025