

**21 EX CIVIL 315/24
POONAM Vs. SUBHASH**

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Pankaj Joshi, Dealing Assistant, SDM,
Kapashera, New Delhi.

There is a DD in the sum of Rs.937/- remitted by the bank. Same be released to the DH.

It is informed that the land indicated in the warrants of attachment of immovable property has been attached and entry has been made in the revenue record. Duly certified copy of the record has been forwarded by the Executive Magistrate concerned.

Let valuation report be filed qua the said property.

The Revenue Department is directed to inform the court what will be the share of Sh. Subhash S/o Sh. Balwan Singh in the said land and the valuation thereof.

Copy of order be given dasti to the staff present.

List on **23.01.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/05.12.2025**