

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH.
JD in person.

Report has been filed by the Tehsildar indicating that the JD is the owner of 1/6th share in the Khasra no.630/2 and it would be approximately 1 Biswa 10 Biswani and as per Rs.46,200 per Sq. Meter, the total valuation is approximately Rs.32,45,088/-.

It has also been informed that, as on date, the village Bijwasan is under consolidation and the final outcome is awaited. Copy of report supplied to counsel for DH and JD as well.

Let DH and JD file their own valuations, as well as, objections to the report of the Tehsildar, if any.

List for finalizing the sale proclamation on **09.04.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026**